

**CS. No.583/19**  
**Sushila vs. Krishan Kumar**

12.09.2019

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Neeraj Kant, counsel for the defendant.

Defendant is served on 30.07.2019. Fresh vakalatnama is filed today on behalf of the defendant. Counsel for the defendant seeks time to file the WS. Subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- payable to the plaintiff, WS be filed within two weeks under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff. Plaintiff may also file his replication to the WS, if any.

Put up for filing of WS, replication, if any, as well as arguments on the application U/o. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, for  
**06.11.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
12.09.2019