

CS. No.583/19
Sushila Devi vs. Krishan Kumar

06.11.2019

Present: Husband of the plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Defendant has filed the written statement, reply to the application U/o. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and application U/o. 7 Rule 11 CPC on 26.09.2019. Plaintiff has received the copies of the same. The counsels of the parties are not present. It is stated that lawyers are abstaining from work today. Parties request for a date.

In view of above, case is adjourned for filing the replication, if any, as well as arguments on the application U/o. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, for **13.01.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
06.11.2019