

CS No. 583/19
Sushila Devi vs. Krishan Kumar

13.01.2020

Present: Sh. Jitender Sehrawat, Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with counsel.

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- paid by the defendant to the counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that he has not received the copy of the written statement, reply to the interim application and two applications filed by the defendant, one u/o 7 rule 11 CPC and another u/s 33 of Indian Stamps Act to which Counsel for the defendant has submitted that he will supply the same to the counsel for the plaintiff. Let same be done.

Put up for reply and arguments on the pending applications on **02.03.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
13.01.2020