

C.S. No. 583/19
Sushila Devi vs. Krishan Kumar

06.10.2020

ORDER

Present: Mr. Joginder Sehrawat, counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that as per telephonic information, the main counsel for defendant is out of station but would be available for physical hearing on 16.10.2020.

In view of above submissions, list on **16.10.2020** through physical hearing.

(Vishal Gogne)
ADJ-05/South-West,
Dwarka courts/New Delhi
06.10.2020