

**CS No. 583/19**  
**SUSHILA DEVI VS. KRISHAN KUMAR**

08.02.2022

Pursuant to order bearing No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 dated 12.01.2022 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matters are taken up through virtual mode.

**Through Video Conferencing via Cisco Webex**

Present: Sh. Joginder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Narender Mukhi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

List for arguments on the applications u/O. 7 Rule 11 CPC, u/s. 33 of Indian Stamp Act and u/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, on 07.07.2022.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 08.02.2022