

CS No. 583/19
SUSHILA DEVI Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR

07.07.2022

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith husband of plaintiff.
Sh. Narender Mukhi, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Record of the file reveals that there are 3 miscellaneous applications which are pending disposal. One application is under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC and second application is under Section 33 of Indian Stamp Act as moved on behalf of defendant and third application is under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC as moved on behalf of plaintiff.

During the course of arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, Ld. Counsel for defendant has prayed that he be allowed to withdraw the same.

Heard. Perused.

In view of his submissions, application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC stands dismissed as withdrawn.

As far as application under Section 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC is concerned, both the parties have consented for passing a status quo order. Heard. Perused. Accordingly, it is ordered that parties shall maintain status quo in the suit property till the pendency of the present suit.

Application disposed of accordingly.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks some time to file certain citations of law u/s 33 of Indian Stamp Act.

Put up for arguments and disposal of the plaintiff application on 30.09.2022.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.07.2022