

11

**CS DJ ADJ 583/19**

**SUSHILA DEVI Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR**

16.10.2023

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

PW-1 is present.

Be awaited for 11.15 AM.

**(SHILPI M JAIN)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:16.10.2023**

**It is 11.15 AM.**

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Narender Mukhi, Ld. Counsel for the defendant through VC.

PW-1 is present, examined in chief and her cross-examination is deferred at the request of counsel for the defendant.

**Put up for plaintiff's evidence on 17.01.2024.**

**(SHILPI M JAIN)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:16.10.2023**