

2 CS DJ ADJ 583/19 SUSHILA DEVI Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR

18.01.2024

**File taken up today as 17.01.2024 was holiday (Guru Govind Singh's Birthday)**

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Defendant in person.

PW-1 is also present.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1 which was deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant on LDOH.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that, the main counsel is not available due to some personal exigencies.

In view thereof, put up for cross-examination of PW-1 as last opportunity subject to cost of Rs. 2,500/- to be paid to the plaintiff for the the NDOH i.e. **29.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 18.01.2024