

16 CS DJ ADJ 583/19 SUSHILA DEVI Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR

29.04.2024

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Narender Mukhi, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

PW1 is partly cross-examined and her further cross-examination deferred as it is already lunch time and counsels are not available after lunch.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit for all remaining plaintiff witnesses within four weeks from today with advance copy to opposite side.

At this stage, oral request made on behalf of defendant for waiver of cost of Rs. 2,500/- as imposed on 18.01.2024 stating that non-availability of Ld. Counsel for defendant on the LDOH was not deliberate. Heard. Request is allowed. Cost as imposed on 18.01.2024 is hereby reduced to Rs. 1,000/- to be paid by defendant to plaintiff on the NDOH.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1/ RPE on **13.08.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 29.04.2024