

14
CS DJ ADJ 583/19
Sushila Devi Vs. Krishan Kumar

07.11.2024

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of PW2 and
PW3. Copy supplied.

PW2 and PW3 are present. However, main counsel for
defendant is not available and adjournment requested.

In view thereof, put up for RPE on 31.01.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.11.2024_(m)