

13 CS DJ ADJ 583/19 SUSHILA DEVI Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR

31.01.2025

**One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is available.**

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.  
Mr. Dimple, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. Same is taken on record.

PW2 in person.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant being recently engaged.

Put up for PE on **06.05.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 31.01.2025 (sr)