

12 CS DJ ADJ 583/19 SUSHILA DEVI Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR

06.05.2025

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. A N Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the PW namely Ajeet Singh.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that, he has instruction to drop Hari Om as PW due to brain hamoerage of the witness. Heard. Not opposed. **PW Hari Om stands dropped.**

PW2 is present, partly cross-examined and his further cross-examination deferred as this court is working with the capacity of only one stenographer for the last three months and other matters are also pending.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW2 on **26.08.2025.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 06.05.2025 (sr)