

8 CS DJ ADJ 583/19 SUSHILA DEVI Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR

20.11.2025

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. A N Pandey, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with
defendant.

Witness Ajit Singh is also present.

PW2 Sh. Naresh Kumar is present, partly cross-examined and his
further cross-examination deferred for the NDOH.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW2 on **16.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 20.11.2025 (sr)