

20 CS DJ ADJ 583/19 SUSHILA DEVI Vs. KRISHAN KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Naval Kautsa, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. A N Pandey, Ms. Dimple and Ms. Sanju, Ld. Counsel for  
defendant.

**Matter is listed today for PE.**

PW2 is not available due to some personal exigency. Counsel for  
defendant does not object to the same.

Put up for PE on **05.06.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 16.03.2026